West Virginia law.
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ENROLLED
Committee Substitute
for

H. B. 2772

(By Delegate Miley)
[By Request of the Executive]

[Passed March 14, 2015; in effect from passage. ]

AN ACT expiring funds to the unappropriated surplus balance in the State Fund, General Revenue,

for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2015, in the amount of $339,000 from the Department of
Agriculture, fund 0131, fiscal year 2012, organization 1400, appropriation 11900, and in the
amount of $411,000 from the Department of Agriculture, fund 0131, fiscal year 2013,
organization 1400, appropriation 11900, and in the amount 0f $315,496.80 from the Attorney
General, fund 0150, fiscal year 2013, organization 1500, appropriation 72500, and in the
amount of $210,268 from the Attorney General, fund 0150, fiscal year 2013, organization
1500, appropriation 77900, and in the amount of $774,644.65 from the Attorney General,
fund 0150, fiscal year 2014, organization 1500, appropriation 26000, and in the amount of
$1,000,000 from the Auditor's Office - Purchasing Card Administration Fund, fund 1234,
fiscal year 2015, organization 1200, and in the amount of $3,410,629 from the Treasurer’s
Office - Flood Insurance Tax Fund, fund 1343, fiscal year 2015, organization 1300, and in
the amount of $700,000 from the Attorney General - Antitrust Enforcement Fund, fund 1507,

fiscal year 2015, organization 1500, and in the amount of $750,000 from the Secretary of
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State - General Administrative Fees Account, fund 1617, fiscal year 2015, organization 1600.
WHEREAS, the Legislature finds that the account balance in the Department of Agriculture,
fund 0131, fiscal year 2012, organization 1400, appropriation 11900, in the Department of
Agriculture, fund 0131, fiscal year 2013, organization 1400, appropriation 11900, in the Attorney
General, fund 0150, fiscal year 2013, organization 1500, appropriation 72500, in the Attorney
General, fund 0150, fiscal year 2013, organization 1500, appropriation 77900, in the Attorney
General, fund 0150, fiscal year 2014, organization 1500, appropriation 26000, in the Auditor's Office
- Purchasing Card Administration Fund, fund 1234, fiscal year 2015, organization 1200, in the
Treasurer’s Office - Flood Insurance Tax Fund, fund 1343, fiscal year 2015, organization 1300, in
the Attorney General - Antitrust Enforcement Fund, fund 1507, fiscal year 2015, organization 1500,
and in the Secretary of State - General Administrative Fees Account, fund 1617, fiscal year 2015,
organization 1600 exceeds that which is necessary for the purpose for which the accounts were
established; therefore
Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
That the balance of the funds available for expenditure in the fiscal year ending June 30,
2015, in the Department of Agriculture, fund 0131 fiscal year 2012, organization 1400, appropriation
11900, be decreased by expiring the amount of $339,000, and in the Department of Agriculture, fund
0131, fiscal year 2013, organization 1400, appropriation 11900, be decreased by expiring the amount
of $411,000, and in the Attorney General, fund 0150, fiscal year 2013, organization 1500,
appropriation 72500, be decreased by expiring the amount of $315,496.80, and in the Attorney
General, fund 0150, fiscal year 2013, organization 1500, appropriation 77900, be decreased by
expiring the amount of $210,268, and in the Attorney General, fund 0150, fiscal year 2014,

organization 1500, appropriation 26000, be decreased by expiring the amount of $774,644.65, and



in the Auditor's Office - Purchasing Card Administration Fund, fund 1234, fiscal year 2015,
organization 1200, be decreased by expiring the amount of $1,000,000, and in the Treasurer’s Office
- Flood Insurance Tax Fund, fund 1343, fiscal year 2015, organization 1300, be decreased by
expiring the amount of $3,410,629, and in the Attorney General - Antitrust Enforcement Fund, fund
1507, fiscal year 2015, organization 1500, be decreased by expiring the amount of $700,000, and in
the Secretary of State - General Administrative Fees Account, fund 1617, fiscal year 2015,
organization 1600, in the amount of $750,000, all to the unappropriated surplus balance of the State

Fund, General Revenue, to be available for appropriation during the fiscal year ending June 30,2015.



